
Under 20 Women 60 Metres (a)

CBP 2014 Dina Asher-Smith Blackheath & Bromley Harriers 7.34

Posn Num Name Club Perf

Heat 1

1 154 Ebony Carr Marshall Milton Keynes AC 7.55 Q

2 151 Davina Ansah Croydon Harriers 7.69 Q

3 166 Hannah Jones Windsor S E & Hounslow AC 7.80 Q

4 174 Caitlin O'Reilly Colchester Harriers 7.94 q

5 159 Megan Fielding Herts Phoenix AC 8.31

6 169 Kendrea Nwaelene Thurrock Harriers DNS

Heat 2

1 152 Kristal Awuah Herne Hill Harriers 7.53 Q

2 158 Akaysha Ellis Enfield & Haringey AC 7.75 Q

3 168 Jasmine McClutchie Andover AC 7.83 Q

4 179 Bethany Shaw St Albans AC 8.00 q

5 155 Esinam Dake Croydon Harriers 8.13

6 164 Remi Jessop Dacorum & Tring AC 8.17

Heat 3

1 150 Amber Anning Brighton & Hove AC 7.64 Q

2 156 Leanza Dwaah Enfield & Haringey AC 7.77 Q

3 153 Ellie Bilsland Windsor S E & Hounslow AC 7.78 Q

4 157 Pippa Earley Kingston AC & Poly Harriers 7.82 q

5 177 Tia Richards Windsor S E & Hounslow AC 8.06 q

6 172 Jasmine Okoye Newham & Essex Beagles AC 8.08 q

Heat 4

1 171 Joy Ogunleye Colchester Harriers 7.69 Q

2 163 Chinwe Iwunze Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 7.89 Q

3 178 Tosin Salami Croydon Harriers 7.93 Q

4 161 Abbie Hawkins Cambridge & Coleridge AC 8.21

5 176 Rosa Pitt Hastings AC 8.29

6 173 Faye Olszowka Bexley AC 9.01

Heat 5

1 162 Lucy Hoad Sutton & District AC 7.80 Q

2 175 Lakeisha Owusu-Junior Herne Hill Harriers 7.91 Q

3 170 Rachel Oderinde Marshall Milton Keynes AC 7.91 Q

4 180 Rebecca Watkins Bracknell AC 8.07 q

5 160 Bethany Harley Stevenage & North Herts AC 8.37

Semi Final 1

1 152 Kristal Awuah Herne Hill Harriers 7.50 Q

2 151 Davina Ansah Croydon Harriers 7.69 Q

3 158 Akaysha Ellis Enfield & Haringey AC 7.76

4 166 Hannah Jones Windsor S E & Hounslow AC 7.83

5 168 Jasmine McClutchie Andover AC 7.87

6 179 Bethany Shaw St Albans AC 8.06

7 177 Tia Richards Windsor S E & Hounslow AC 8.07

Semi Final 2

1 154 Ebony Carr Marshall Milton Keynes AC 7.57 Q

2 156 Leanza Dwaah Enfield & Haringey AC 7.75 Q

3 153 Ellie Bilsland Windsor S E & Hounslow AC 7.76

4 162 Lucy Hoad Sutton & District AC 7.81



5 174 Caitlin O'Reilly Colchester Harriers 8.03

6 170 Rachel Oderinde Marshall Milton Keynes AC 8.03

7 180 Rebecca Watkins Bracknell AC 8.13

Semi Final 3

1 150 Amber Anning Brighton & Hove AC 7.60 Q

2 171 Joy Ogunleye Colchester Harriers 7.67 Q

3 175 Lakeisha Owusu-Junior Herne Hill Harriers 7.69 q

4 163 Chinwe Iwunze Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 7.85

5 157 Pippa Earley Kingston AC & Poly Harriers 7.87

6 178 Tosin Salami Croydon Harriers 7.99

7 172 Jasmine Okoye Newham & Essex Beagles AC 8.12

Final

1 152 Kristal Awuah Herne Hill Harriers 7.44

2 154 Ebony Carr Marshall Milton Keynes AC 7.55

3 171 Joy Ogunleye Colchester Harriers 7.65

4 150 Amber Anning Brighton & Hove AC 7.66

5 151 Davina Ansah Croydon Harriers 7.66

6 156 Leanza Dwaah Enfield & Haringey AC 7.72

7 175 Lakeisha Owusu-Junior Herne Hill Harriers 7.75

Under 20 Women 200 Metres (b)

CBP 2015 Shannon Hylton Blackheath & Bromley Harriers 23.98

Posn Num Name Club Perf

Heat 1

1 150 Amber Anning Brighton & Hove AC 25.08 Q

2 194 Chyna Russell Sutton & District AC 25.74 Q

3 183 Rhiannon Gayle Croydon Harriers 26.69 q

4 184 Karina Harris Blackheath & Bromley Harriers 27.56

5 173 Faye Olszowka Bexley AC 28.44

6 #N/A #N/A

Heat 2

1 196 Ella Wansell Enfield & Haringey AC 25.24 Q

2 182 Louise Evans Blackheath & Bromley Harriers 25.78 Q

3 174 Caitlin O'Reilly Colchester Harriers 26.72

4 187 Gabrielle Icmat Kingston AC & Poly Harriers 28.17

5 192 Eleanor Mcardle St Albans AC 30.30

6 #N/A #N/A

Heat 3

1 185 Isabella Hilditch Blackheath & Bromley Harriers 25.07 Q

2 193 Zoe Pollock Oxford City AC 25.44 Q

3 153 Ellie Bilsland Windsor S E & Hounslow AC 25.84 q

4 164 Remi Jessop Dacorum & Tring AC 26.71 q

5 197 Ines-karel Zepa Croydon Harriers 28.13

6 #N/A #N/A

Heat 4

1 181 Vera Chinedu Cambridge Harriers 25.44 Q

2 188 Rebecca Jeggo Colchester Harriers 25.50 Q

3 162 Lucy Hoad Sutton & District AC 25.88 q

4 189 Rezan Lawal Sutton & District AC 27.34

5 186 Lucy Hope Medway & Maidstone AC 27.69



Semi Final 1

1 185 Isabella Hilditch Blackheath & Bromley Harriers 25.07 Q

2 181 Vera Chinedu Cambridge Harriers 25.33 Q

3 193 Zoe Pollock Oxford City AC 25.39 Q

4 182 Louise Evans Blackheath & Bromley Harriers 25.59

5 153 Ellie Bilsland Windsor S E & Hounslow AC 25.88

6 164 Remi Jessop Dacorum & Tring AC 27.09

Semi Final 2

1 150 Amber Anning Brighton & Hove AC 24.79 Q

2 196 Ella Wansell Enfield & Haringey AC 25.19 Q

3 188 Rebecca Jeggo Colchester Harriers 25.39 Q

4 194 Chyna Russell Sutton & District AC 25.73

5 162 Lucy Hoad Sutton & District AC 25.74

6 183 Rhiannon Gayle Croydon Harriers 26.94

Final

1 150 Amber Anning Brighton & Hove AC 24.64

2 185 Isabella Hilditch Blackheath & Bromley Harriers 24.94

3 196 Ella Wansell Enfield & Haringey AC 25.20

4 181 Vera Chinedu Cambridge Harriers 25.40

5 193 Zoe Pollock Oxford City AC 25.43

6 188 Rebecca Jeggo Colchester Harriers 25.56

Under 20 Women 400 Metres (b)

CBP 2014 Rachel Dickens Blackheath & Bromley Harriers 56.43

Posn Num Name Club Perf

Heat 1

1 203 Mair Edwards Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC 58.92 Q

2 204 Stephanie Fisher Blackheath & Bromley Harriers 59.76 Q

3 205 Grace Gentry HAWCS 60.47 q

4 211 Isobel Mills Orion Harriers 60.64 q

5 187 Gabrielle Icmat Kingston AC & Poly Harriers 62.38

6 190 Cleo Leather Jersey Spartan AC 64.56

Heat 2

1 216 Alex Shaw Guildford & Godalming 57.54 Q

2 212 Hannah Roberts Bracknell AC 58.76 Q

3 215 Emily Sharpe Orion Harriers 61.10 q

4 217 Lucy Townson Brunel University AC 64.78

219 Eleanor Wastell Medway & Maidstone AC DIS 163.3a

6 #N/A #N/A

Heat 3

1 201 Olive Coles Dacorum & Tring AC 59.70 Q

2 198 Olivia Allbut Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 60.15 Q

3 209 Jessica Lambert Crawley AC 60.19 q

4 208 Katie Hopkins Woking AC 62.65

5 173 Faye Olszowka Bexley AC 70.70

6 #N/A #N/A

Heat 4

1 218 Ella Turner Oxford City AC 60.29 Q

2 213 Asha Root Tonbridge AC 60.49 Q



3 214 Ella Saunders Reading AC 62.19

4 206 Lara Hansen Herts Phoenix AC 64.94

5 199 Samanta Bendaraviciute Woodford Green w Essex L 66.30

Semi Final 1

1 216 Alex Shaw Guildford & Godalming 57.10 Q

2 218 Ella Turner Oxford City AC 57.81 Q

3 209 Jessica Lambert Crawley AC 58.19 q

4 212 Hannah Roberts Bracknell AC 58.91 q

5 213 Asha Root Tonbridge AC 59.65

6 215 Emily Sharpe Orion Harriers 62.46

Semi Final 2

1 203 Mair Edwards Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC 59.78 Q

2 201 Olive Coles Dacorum & Tring AC 59.98 Q

3 204 Stephanie Fisher Blackheath & Bromley Harriers 60.19

4 198 Olivia Allbut Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 60.89

5 211 Isobel Mills Orion Harriers 60.98

6 205 Grace Gentry HAWCS 61.30

Final

1 216 Alex Shaw Guildford & Godalming 55.85

2 218 Ella Turner Oxford City AC 57.05

3 203 Mair Edwards Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC 57.96

4 212 Hannah Roberts Bracknell AC 58.39

5 201 Olive Coles Dacorum & Tring AC 58.42

6 209 Jessica Lambert Crawley AC 61.00

Under 20 Women 800 Metres (b)

CBP 2007 Elizabeth Braithwaite Herts Phoenix AC 2.06.01

Posn Num Name Club Perf

Final

1 227 Emily Thompson Banbury Harriers 2.14.07

2 223 Maisie Grice Aldershot Farnham & DAC 2.18.57

3 226 Katie Mitchell Enfield & Haringey AC 2.20.91

4 228 Scarlett Wager-Leigh Dacorum & Tring AC 2.22.40

5 224 Alice Harray Thames Valley Harriers 2.24.10

6 225 Annabel Hobday Herne Hill Harriers 2.24.92

7 208 Katie Hopkins Woking AC 2.29.92

Under 20 Women 60m Hurdles (a)

CBP 2006 Serita Solomon Blackheath & Bromley Harriers 8.49

Posn Num Name Club Perf

Heat 1

1 185 Isabella Hilditch Blackheath & Bromley Harriers 8.63 Q

2 157 Pippa Earley Kingston AC & Poly Harriers 8.67 Q

3 193 Zoe Pollock Oxford City AC 8.80 Q

4 236 Megan Shaw Windsor S E & Hounslow AC 9.67

5 220 Jessica Whiley Chelmsford AC 9.87

6 198 Olivia Allbut Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 9.91

Heat 2

1 229 Anastasia Davies Blackheath & Bromley Harriers 8.54 Q



2 232 Holly Mills Andover AC 8.69 Q

3 235 Emily Russell Harrow AC 8.97 Q

4 231 Finlay Marriott Cambridge & Coleridge AC 9.02 q

5 230 Jamelia Henson Peterborough AC 9.49

6 233 Talia Morton-Kemsley Woodford Green w Essex L 9.54

Final

1 229 Anastasia Davies Blackheath & Bromley Harriers 8.52

2 157 Pippa Earley Kingston AC & Poly Harriers 8.55

3 185 Isabella Hilditch Blackheath & Bromley Harriers 8.56

4 232 Holly Mills Andover AC 8.58

5 193 Zoe Pollock Oxford City AC 8.72

6 235 Emily Russell Harrow AC 8.96

7 231 Finlay Marriott Cambridge & Coleridge AC 9.22



Under 20 Women High Jump (b)

CBP 2010 Hannah Frith Bedford College 1.80

Posn Num Name Club Perf Details

Final

1 243 Amaya Scott Southampton AC 1.80 =CBP 1.60 o; 1.65 xo; 1.70 xxo; 1.75 xo; 1.80 o; 1.83 xxx

2 240 Lillie Franks Crawley AC 1.75 1.65 o; 1.70 o; 1.75 xo; 1.80 xxx

3 242 Amelia MacDonald Woodford Green w Essex L 1.60 1.50 o; 1.55 xxo; 1.60.xo; 1.65 xxx

4 244 Amy Thurgood Dacorum & Tring AC 1.55 1.50 o; 1.55 o; 1.60 xxx

5 241 Rebecca Hawtin Luton AC 1.50 1.50 xo; 1.55 xxx

Under 20 Women Pole Vault (b)

CBP 2015 Ailis McGovern Bexley AC 3.80

Posn Num Name Club Perf Details

Final

1 253 Natasha Purchas Crawley AC 3.50 3.30 o; 3.50 o; 3.60 xxx

2 252 Jasmine Presho Windsor S E & Hounslow AC 3.20 3.00 o; 3.10 o; 3.20 o; 3.30 xxx

3 245 Cicely Cole Crawley AC 3.10 2.80 o; 2.90 xo; 3.00 xxo; 3.10 o; 3.20 xxx

4 249 Jessica Hall Guildford & Godalming AC 3.10 2.90 o; 3.00 o; 3.10 xo; 3.20 xxx

5 254 Katie Sexton Crawley AC 3.00 2.80 o; 2.90 xxo; 3.00 o; 3.10 xxx

6 259 Georgia West Watford Harriers 2.80 2.50 o; 2.70 o; 2.80 o; 2.90 xxx

7 256 Imogen Walker Herts Phoenix AC 2.80 2.50 xo; 2.70 o; 2.80 xo; 2.90 xxx

8 255 Grace Thomas Bexley AC 2.80 2.50 o; 2.70 o; 2.80 xxo; 2.90 xxx

9 251 Trinity O'Connor Newbury AC 2.70 2.50 xo 2.70 xxo; 2.80 xxx



Under 20 Women Long Jump (b)

CBP 1997 Sarah Claxton Colchester & Tendring AC 6.18

Posn Num Name Club Perf Details

Final

1 232 Holly Mills Andover AC 6.03 5.88; 5.86; 5.52; 5.83; 5.89; 6.03

2 267 Nicole Parcell Enfield & Haringey AC 5.80 5.80; x ; x; 5.56; x; 5.66

3 157 Pippa Earley Kingston AC & Poly Harriers 5.52 5.38; x; 5.25; x; x; 5.52

4 263 Eloise Harvey Dartford Harriers AC 5.47 5.15; 5.30; 5.37; 5.43; 5.47; x

5 242 Amelia MacDonald Woodford Green w Essex L 5.28 5.23; 5.11; 5.09; 5.28; 5.14; 5.28

6 262 Bethany Harryman Harlow AC 5.23 5.15; 5.20; x; 5.02; 5.23; 5.19

7 233 Talia Morton-Kemsley Woodford Green w Essex L 5.15 x; x; 5.15

8 270 Alyssa White Worthing & District Harriers 5.06 5.05; x; 5.06

9 166 Hannah Jones Windsor S E & Hounslow AC 5.02 4.95; x; 5.02

10 266 Alessa Lewis Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 4.93 4.93; 3.53; x

11 260 Mary Adeniji Blackheath & Bromley Harriers 4.92 4.60; 4.83; 4.92

12 161 Abbie Hawkins Cambridge & Coleridge AC 4.88 4.88; 4.76; 4.68

13 269 Jessica Whitbread Thurrock Harriers 4.78 4.78; 4.70; x

14 268 Francesca Walmlsey Brighton & Hove AC 4.77 4.10; 4.72; 4.77

15 261 Georgia Coleshill Brighton & Hove AC 4.75 4.70; 4.73; 4.75

16 264 Natasha Hayman Luton AC 4.56 4.56; 4.17; 4.47

17 192 Eleanor Mcardle St Albans AC 4.19 x; 4.19; 4.18

18 265 Molly Kingsbury Bracknell AC 3.71 3.71; 3.50; 3.55



Under 20 Women Triple Jump (b)

CBP 2006 Claire Linskill North Devon AC 12.23

Posn Num Name Club Perf Details

Final

1 275 Claudimira Landim Victoria Park H & Tower H AC 11.97 x; x; 11.80; 11.77; 11.94; 11.97

2 277 Jade Oni Blackheath & Bromley Harriers 11.92 11.42; 11.92; 11.60; 11.92; 11.69

3 263 Eloise Harvey Dartford Harriers AC 11.62 11.62; 11.08; 11.56; 11.53; x; x

4 274 Mayi Hughes Havering AC 11.56 11.56; 11.55; x; 11.25 ;11.23; 11.42

5 279 Grace Sullivan Ashford AC 11.32 10.95; 11.21; 11.20; 11.24; 11.32; 11.32

6 272 Sonyce Archer Croydon Harriers 11.09 11.09; 10.37; 10.80; 10.24; x; 10.68

7 260 Mary Adeniji Blackheath & Bromley Harriers 10.89 x; 10.61; 10.89

8 276 Ola Olufemi-Krakue Croydon Harriers 10.36 10.07; 10.36; 10.18

9 261 Georgia Coleshill Brighton & Hove AC 10.03 x; 10.03; x

10 278 Megan Styles Wycombe Phoenix Harriers & AC 9.79 x; 9.79; x

Under 20 Women Shot (b)

CBP 2014 Danielle Opara Reading AC 14.27

Posn Num Name Club Perf Details

Final

1 286 Gaia Osborne City of Portsmouth AC 12.97 12.72; x; 12.97; x; x; 12.30

2 281 Luisa Chantler Radley AC 11.79 11.35; x; 11.79; 10.70; 11.30; 11.59

3 285 Anika Olalere Blackheath & Bromley Harriers 11.30 10.86; 10.70; 11.30; x; x; x

4 282 Priscilla Dadzie Nene Valley Harriers 11.14 x; 10.30; 10.55; x; 9.55; 11.14

5 284 Ellie Hodgson Southampton AC 10.98 10.98; 10.59; 10.84; 10.43; 10.51; 10.46

6 280 Bethany Carter Oxford University AC 9.75 9.61; 9.70; x; 8.97; 9.75; 9.15

7 283 Philippa Gill Havering AC 9.54 9.54; 9.08; 9.35;


